# PUNJAB GOVT. GAZ. (EXTRA), SEPTEMBER 22, 2023 (BHDR 31, 1945 SAKA)

## PART III

## **GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB**

DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE AND TAXATION (EXCISE AND TAXATION BRANCH-II)

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The 20th September, 2023

**No.S.O.** 77/P.A.5/2017/S.3/2023.- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Punjab Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (Punjab Act 5 of 2017), and all other powers enabling him in this behalf, the Governor of Punjab, is pleased to appoint, the officers appointed by his designation under the Punjab General Sales Tax Act, 1948 and/ or the Punjab Value Added Tax Act, 2005, as specified in column (2) of the Table given below, as the officer with his designation for the purposes of the said Act, as mentioned in column (3) of the said Table, with immediate effect, namely:-

#### **TABLE**

Serial	Officer appointed under the Punjab General Sales Tax	Officer appointed under the Punjab
Number	Act, 1948/Punjab Value Added Tax Act, 2005	Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017
(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	Director (Enforcement), Punjab	Joint Commissioner of State Tax
		(Enforcement)
2.	Joint Director (Enforcement)-cum-Deputy Excise	Deputy Commissioner of State Tax
	and Taxation Commissioner (Intelligence), Punjab	(Enforcement)
3.	Deputy Director (Enforcement)	Assistant Commissioner of State Tax
		(Enforcement)
4.	Assistant Director (Enforcement)	State Tax Officer (Enforcement)

## VIKAS PRATAP,

Financial Commissioner (Taxation) to Government of Punjab,

Department of Excise and Taxation.